



Sr. N

2023:JKLHC-JMU:2980

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 433/2021
CrlM No. 1412/2021
c/w
CRM(M) No. 343/2021
CrlM No. 1103/2021

Nardev Lal and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1
Proxy Counsel vice
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

None present for the petitioners.

Response has not been filed by the official respondents.

Let the needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on 11.04.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.02.2023
Sahil Padha