



Sr. No. 28

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

2023:JKLHC-JMU:2980

CRM(M) No. 433/2021
CrIM No. 1412/2021
c/w
CRM(M) No. 343/2021
CrIM No. 1103/2021

Nardev Lal & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan K. Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate in CRM(M) No.
343/2021
None in CRM(M) No. 433/2021

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1
Mr. Rohan K. Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate for R-2 to 4 in
CRM(M) No. 433/2021

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

12.06.2023

CRM(M) No. 433/2021

There is no representation on behalf of petitioners. So was the case on the last several dates, which indicates that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting this petition any further, the same is, accordingly, **dismissed** for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

CRM(M) No. 343/2021

There is no representation on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List on **14.08.2023**, awaiting learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Jammu:
12.06.2023
Pawan Angotra

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**