



2023:JKLHC-JMU:2980

Serial No. 60

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 78/2024 c/w
CRM(M) No. 343/2021

Vinod Sharma & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Advocate
[in CRM(M) No. 78/2024]
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate
[in CRM(M) No. 343/2021]

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate
[in CRM(M) No. 78/2024]
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Advocate for R- 2
& 3
[in CRM(M) No. 343/2021]

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

CRM(M) No. 78/2024

1. Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4.
2. Mr. P. D. Singh, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections on behalf of respondent No. 1.
3. List on **17.07.2026**.

CRM(M) No. 343/2021

1. Adjourned.
2. List as above.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
08.05.2026
Vishal Sharma